Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 10 - 12, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 28% 26% 21% 11% 14% 25% 44% 31% 2% 13% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 20% 16% 21% 17% 18% 15% 20% 5% 18% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 9% 13% 13% 10% 6% 9% 18% 5% 20%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 34% 43% 41% 41% 38% 34% 33% 64% 43% 42%
Not sure 10% 3% 9% 10% 14% 15% 8% 2% 8% 11% 21% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 9%  100%  100% 99%  101%  101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (848) (424) (576) (164) (287) (349) (200) (751) (100) (89) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 23% 3% 22% 48% 1% 66% 20% 25% 24% 30% 25% 22% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 4% 21% 30% 3% 26% 18% 21% 20% 13% 19% 21% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 8% 8% 4% 12% 7% 12% 11% 11% 8% 14%
Strongly disapprove 39% 78% 27% 10% 86% 3% 39% 41% 41% 35% 37% 38% 47%
Not sure 10% 4% 18% 3% 1% 0% 11% 6% 2% 12% 9% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (325) (386) (289) (315) (333) (457) (286) (131) (203) (211) (385) (201)
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2. Degree of Approval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 31% 30% 24% 17% 23% 26% 36% 26% * 11% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 58% 56% 60% 55% 58% 64% 53% 59% * 58% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 11% 14% 16% 28% 20% 10% 11% 14% * 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (433) (383) (206) (227) (54) (101) (157) (121) (382) (7) (30) (14)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% * 22% 30% * 34% 27% 23% 23% 24% 23% 29% 31%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% * 61% 57% * 58% 54% 66% 66% 55% 64% 57% 57%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% * 18% 13% * 8% 18% 10% 11% 21% 12% 14% 12%
Totals 100% * 101% 100% * 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (433) (28) (167)  (238) (16) (303) (180 (145) (56) (85) (98) (179) (71)
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3. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 56% 52% 58% 51% 58% 55% 56% 52% 55% 73% 52%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 31% 36% 29% 33% 30% 28% 33% 33% 32% 35% 18% 34%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 14% 8% 19% 9% 19% 13% 11% 11% 16% 10% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (501) (436) (195) (306) (94) (156) (175) (76) (330) (83) (48) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 69% 40% 27% 67% * 55% 59% 53% 54% 62% 52% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 31% 27% 40% 30% 29% * 29% 33% 39% 36% 28% 32% 29%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 14% 4% 21% 44% 4% * 16% 8% 8% 11% 10% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (501) (288) (171) (42) (293) (25) (241) (132) (72) (104) (100) (178) (119)
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4A. Trump Tweets August 10, 2018 — Democrats, please do not distance yourselves from Nancy Pelosi. She is
a wonderful person whose ideas & policies may be bad, but who should definitely be given a 4th chance. She is
trying very hard & has every right to take down the Democrat Party if she has veered too far left!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 17% 23% 22% 13% 6% 12% 19% 34% 23% 2% 8% 3%
Good 9% 9% 10% % 8% 7% 7% 14% 11% 2% 3% 8%
OK 23% 16% 22% 24% 27% 26% 24% 13% 23% 20% 22% 28%
Bad 21% 19% 19% 23% 26% 22% 20% 18% 17% 35% 26% 30%
Terrible 30% 33% 27% 33% 34% 33% 30% 22% 26% 41% 41% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (818) (411) (552) (157) (276) (341) (189) (729) (92) (86) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 38% 1% 55% 14% 19% 22% 17% 19% 18% 15%
Good 9% 1% 10% 16% 1% 17% 11% % 4% 9% 10% 10% 4%
OK 23% 14% 28% 25% 8% 18% 26% 21% 14% 30% 24% 22% 17%
Bad 21% 25% 24% 13% 24% 8% 20% 19% 33% 20% 21% 20% 27%
Terrible 30% 58% 23% 8% 66% 3% 28% 34% 26% 25% 26% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (963) (315) (370) (278) (306) (322) (439) (278) (128) (199) (205) (364) (195)
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4B. Trump Tweets August 10, 2018 — | have just authorized a doubling of Tariffs on Steel and Aluminum with
respect to Turkey as their currency, the Turkish Lira, slides rapidly downward against our very strong Dollar!
Aluminum will now be 20% and Steel 50%. Our relations with Turkey are not good at this time!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 15% 19% 19% 10% 5% 10% 15% 29% 19% 1% 9% 7%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 6% 6% 12% 17% 14% 2% 4% 3%
OK 25% 18% 24% 26% 34% 26% 25% 16% 24% 23% 34% 24%
Bad 22% 21% 18% 25% 24% 28% 19% 16% 17% 32% 27% 32%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 29% 30% 30% 29% 22% 25% 41% 26% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (827) (416) (556) (158) (279) (338) (197) (734) (94) (86) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 15% 2% 13% 31% 1% 47% 13% 16% 18% 12% 17% 15% 15%
Good 10% 1% 12% 18% 1% 23% 10% 13% 6% 14% 10% 9% 9%
OK 25% 12% 30% 32% 9% 21% 30% 21% 17% 34% 24% 25% 18%
Bad 22% 27% 22% 15% 26% 8% 22% 18% 26% 19% 24% 21% 25%
Terrible 28% 57% 22% 3% 62% 2% 25% 33% 32% 22% 25% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (972)  (318)  (375)  (279)  (310)  (323)  (441) (283) (130) (199) (208) (369)  (196)
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4C. Trump Tweets August 10, 2018 — .....Be happy, be cool! A football game, that fans are paying soooo much
money to watch and enjoy, is no place to protest. Most of that money goes to the players anyway. Find another
way to protest. Stand proudly for your National Anthem or be Suspended Without Pay!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 27% 31% 31% 23% 19% 16% 27% 50% 35% 5% 17% 8%
Good 11% 12% 10% 11% 5% 11% 12% 13% 14% 2% 6% 5%
OK 18% 11% 16% 20% 24% 20% 18% 10% 16% 23% 25% 16%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 15% 13% 6% 9% 20% 20% 13%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 33% 40% 38% 30% 22% 26% 51% 32% 58%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (831) (416) (559) (159) (276) (342) (198) (740) (93) (83) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 27% 6% 25% 55% 3% 70% 27% 27% 25% 22% 29% 29% 28%
Good 11% 3% 11% 18% 2% 20% 8% 13% 11% 15% 13% 9% 8%
OK 18% 12% 24% 15% 8% 6% 24% 13% 10% 24% 22% 15% 13%
Bad 12% 17% 10% % 16% 2% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13% 13%
Terrible 33% 61% 29% 5% 71% 3% 28% 35% 41% 29% 26% 35% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (975)  (316)  (375)  (284)  (307)  (329)  (441) (284) (129) (199) (207) (371)  (198)
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4D. Trump Tweets August 10, 2018 — The NFL players are at it again - taking a knee when they should be standing
proudly for the National Anthem. Numerous players, from different teams, wanted to show their 'outrage’ at some-
thing that most of them are unable to define. They make a fortune doing what they love......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 27% 31% 31% 23% 19% 16% 27% 50% 35% 5% 17% 8%
Good 11% 12% 10% 11% 5% 11% 12% 13% 14% 2% 6% 5%
OK 18% 11% 16% 20% 24% 20% 18% 10% 16% 23% 25% 16%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 15% 13% 6% 9% 20% 20% 13%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 33% 40% 38% 30% 22% 26% 51% 32% 58%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (831) (416) (559) (159) (276) (342) (198) (740) (93) (83) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 27% 6% 25% 55% 3% 70% 27% 27% 25% 22% 29% 29% 28%
Good 11% 3% 11% 18% 2% 20% 8% 13% 11% 15% 13% 9% 8%
OK 18% 12% 24% 15% 8% 6% 24% 13% 10% 24% 22% 15% 13%
Bad 12% 17% 10% % 16% 2% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 13% 13%
Terrible 33% 61% 29% 5% 71% 3% 28% 35% 41% 29% 26% 35% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (975)  (316)  (375)  (284)  (307)  (329)  (441) (284) (129) (199) (207) (371)  (198)
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4E. Trump Tweets August 10, 2018 — .@MariaBartiromo ’No evidence to launch even an investigation into potential
collusion between Donald Trump and the Russians - and here we are, a year and a half later.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, August 10, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 15% % 11% 19% 34% 23% 5% 9% 4%
Good 10% 12% 9% 12% % % 10% 17% 12% 5% % 6%
OK 25% 15% 27% 24% 33% 30% 26% 13% 25% 24% 18% 40%
Bad 19% 19% 16% 21% 19% 21% 18% 16% 15% 30% 30% 15%
Terrible 28% 31% 28% 28% 34% 31% 27% 20% 24% 37% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (832) (417) (559) (159) (280) (338) (199) (738) (98) (86) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 18% 3% 15% 38% 1% 53% 14% 21% 22% 15% 19% 19% 16%
Good 10% 2% 12% 17% 1% 24% 11% 11% % 9% 14% 11% 7%
OK 25% 14% 33% 26% 8% 15% 29% 21% 20% 28% 25% 26% 23%
Bad 19% 27% 16% 12% 26% 6% 20% 17% 23% 25% 19% 15% 17%
Terrible 28% 54% 22% 6% 63% 2% 27% 31% 28% 23% 23% 29% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (976) (317) (875) (284) (308) (328) (440) (284) (131) (201) (207) (371) (197)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 28% 30% 36% 22% 15% 22% 32% 44% 36% 4% 21% 19%
Inappropriate 54% 57% 50% 58% 65% 53% 52% 47% 48% 7% 55% 62%
Not sure 18% 12% 14% 21% 21% 26% 15% 9% 16% 18% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (841) (419) (568) (161) (282) (345) (199) (743) (98) (89) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 28% 5% 31% 52% 3% 67% 27% 28% 32% 27% 31% 29% 27%
Inappropriate 54% 88% 46% 27% 93% 18% 52% 59% 60% 49% 50% 55% 62%
Not sure 18% % 23% 21% 4% 15% 20% 13% 8% 24% 19% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (987)  (322)  (378)  (287)  (312)  (331)  (448) (286) (130) (200) (209) (380)  (198)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 35% 38% 25% 17% 26% 35% 46% 38% 11% 25% 18%
No 52% 52% 50% 54% 62% 53% 50% 44% 47% 71% 58% 57%
Not sure 17% 13% 12% 21% 21% 22% 14% 10% 15% 18% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (843) (421) (573) (161) (285) (348) (200) (748) (100) (89) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 9% 32% 56% 7% 2% 29% 35% 30% 31% 33% 31% 31%
No 52% 82% 45% 28% 84% 14% 55% 50% 55% 53% 49% 52% 55%
Not sure 17% 9% 23% 16% 9% 14% 16% 15% 15% 17% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (325) (382) (287) (315) (331) (454) (286) (130) (201) (210) (383) (200)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

ets

August 10 - 12, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.219 to
6.507, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.767.

1000

=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You
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